CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: 2017 TELEVISING Il MISCELLANEOUS SEWERS

CONTRACTOR: Green Bay Pipe & TV

/712 |

Date of Issuance: December 11, 2017
Change Order Number: 1'-FINAL
Contract No: WU-17-22

Contract Date: August 7, 2017

Contract For; Televising Il Miscellaneous

1100 Columbia Avenue Sewers
Green Bay, WI 54303
The Contractor is directed to make the following changes to this contract:
See attached workshest |
Work Change Directive 22-1: Addltlonal Work on Dewey St. and Hecker Road Easement
(these wlll be pald as extention of quantities)
(approximate addt'l cost would be $5,520)
Contract Extention Date extended til January 31, 2018,
due to the additional footages be]né added.
Net Change $4,473.17
THE orOnAl ConlImEt BUM WA ;i i it it sasnoasodons $22,733.02
Net Change by previously authorzad ChANGE OFGBIS........c.ceieeierenrinssirars ressessessesserssssseres sessstsnsssssrsseesessssses $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change OB WBS ...........c...vcuesresmsssses issssssssnessssneses $22,733.02
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order In the @MOUNt 0f ......uieeiveeeeveriesrenessressssesssessessesnns $4,473.17
$27,208.19

The naw Contract Sum Including this Change Order will b .............ccooiiiiimumnniesieniissiissesssseees
The Conlract Time will B8 UNCABNEGEA .......cooivieeiiiniiisiiiisiniaisisses sesssesrssessnstenssersnesinnrssmsersssnsseresens

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore I8 ..........ccoceuiveeiiiviiinciiininninnne

Dan Koski, P.E. Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC
Engineer Contractor

900 Quay Street 1100 Columbia Avenue
Address Address _
Manitowot, WI 54220-4543 Green Bay, WI 54303

By_ A ay Stiphgni R a0

Date. ///A/7

Date | A-11-17]

0

January 31, 2018

- City of Manitowoc

Owner
900 Quay Street:

Address
Manitowoc, W| 54220-4543

By

Date




¥:\PROJECTS\SEWERS\2017\2017 TV Misc 8wr II\Change Oxder #1 (Close-Out) 12/11/2017
J.M.E.
"FINAL QUANTITTIES"
for
TELEVISING MISCELLANEQUS SEWERS II
1122 2 I I T T T2 TR R T TR T P AT TS 2 2T T
CITY OF MANITOWOC PROJECT NO. WU-17-22
ITEM BID UNIT FINAL CONTRACT
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS| QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY CHANGE
CLEANING & TELEVISING SEWERS:
SANITARY SEWERS:
1, Cleaning 36" Sewer Pipe LF 727 $0.36 0.0 {$261.72)
2. Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe LP 1,118 $0.36 751.0 {$131.04)
3. Cleaning 21" Sewor Pipe LF 361 §0.36 364.0 $1.08
4. Cleaning 18" Sewar Pipe pA 2,464 $0.36 2,833.0 §132.84
5. Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe LF 1,520 0.36 1,521.0 $0.36
6. Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe LF 624 0.36 1,006.0 $137.52
7. Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipa LF 3,908 350.35 7,321.0 §1,194.55
8. Cleaning 0% Sewer Pipe LF 21,041 50.35| 24,680.0 $1,343.65
9. Heavy Cleaning LF 2,000 $0.25 0.0 {$500.00)
10. Root Cutting LF 2,000 $50.25| §,907.0 976.75
11, Televising 36" Sower Pipo LF 727 $0.34 0.0 {$247.18)
12. Televising 30" Sewer Pipa LF 1,118 50.34 751.0 {$123.76)
13, Televising 21" SBewer Pipe LF 361 $0.34 364.0 $1.02
14. Televising 18" Sewer Pipe LF 2,464 $0.34 2,780.0 $107.44
15. Televising 15% Sower Pipe LF 1,520 $0.34 1,521.0 $0.34
16. Televiasing 12" Sewer Pipe LF 624 $0.34 1,006.0 $129.88
17. Televiaing 10" Saewer Pipe LF 3,908 $0.33 6,986.0 $1,015.74
18. Tolevising 8" Seower Pips LF 21,041 $0.33| 23,053.0 $663,.96
CO#1 Storm Sewer Cleaning 12% Pipeo LF 0 $0.35 46.0 $16.10
CO#1 Storm Sewer Televising 12" Pipa LF 0 $0.34 46.0 $15.64
TOTAL 84,473.17
Project Phgipéer

13/u)17

%Rz.



WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE # 22-1

OWNER: _City of Manitowoc Date of Issuance: 10/19/2017

CONTRACTOR: Green Bay Pipe & TV. Contract No.: _"WU-17-22

Project: 2017 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers 11.

2.

3.

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
A. Description: Additional work on Dewey Street and Hecker Road Easement will require more time to
complete. The additional work shall be completed at bid unit prices. The contract completion date
shall be extended until January 31* 2018 for both Television work and report submittal.

B. Reason for Work Change Directive: It is intended to reconstruct Dewey street in 2018 which will require

TV reports on the existing sewers. The Hecker Rd easement was not completed with TV [ due to crops
in the field.

C. Attachments (List documents supporting change): About 7500 LF of sewer to Clean and Televise at
0.70/LF.

Approximate Cost Change to Contract Price: additional $ 5,250

Will the Contractor Need Additional Contract Time to Complete the Change in Work Scope?
X Yes No Calendar Days 46

If the above directive is likely to increase any unit quantity by 15% or decrease the unit quantity by 10%, a

renegotiation of the unit price is necessary and details are to be attached.

This document is only executed upon completion of all signatures.

Recommended By: ////7 S TS

Accepted By:

W M N Consulting Engineer
-OR-

Slgna Signature
o/ 20 /17
Dafe / Date

03

L_q[lu:m Bﬁql \gi )56 é Ty Authorized By: 6;»%1 T m P E
Contrﬁé @/ C(iy anjlowo nginger ”é

6 ala017 ,5%,,/ 17

Date Date

Form #618



